B

Serious Drought. Help save water!

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT 4 OFFICE OF LOCAL ASSISTANCE P.O. BOX 23660, MS-10B OAKLAND, CA 94623-0660 PHONE (510) 286-5900 FAX (510) 286-6301 TTY 711 www.dot.ca.gov

October 12, 2016

04-SCL-0-PA CML-5100(123) South side of Arastradero Road between the Hetch Hetchy Los Altos Pathway and Miranda Avenue

Mike Sartor Director of Public Works City of Palo Alto 250 Hamilton Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301 Attention: Holly Boyd

Dear Ms. Boyd:

This will confirm that your environmental document has been reviewed and approved in conformance with the National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA). A copy of the signed document is attached.

With this environmental clearance, you may now proceed with final design activities and preparation of right of way documents as necessary. You are reminded that if Federal participation is desired for the right of way and utility relocation phases, you must request and receive a separate "Authorization to Proceed" for right of way before advancing with the property appraisal and acquisition, or utility relocation work.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 510-622-5930 or David Pneh at 510-622-5909.

Sincerely,

andin

Hin Kung
 Senior Transportation Engineer
 Office of Local Assistance

Enclosure

c: Boris Deunert, Senior Environmental Planner

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

City of	Palo Alto	······································		CML-5100(023)	
DistCo.	Rte. (or Local Agency)	P.M./P.M.	E.A/Project	No. Federal-Aid Project No.	o. (Local Project)/Project No.
	ECT DESCRIPTION: involved in this box. Use			need, purpose, location, limits, right	-of-way requirements, and
Arastrad and Fab crosswa additiona right-of-v	lero Road and Charleston ian Way to the east. Impro Iks, raised pedestrian refu al lighting at various locati	Road in the City of I povements include sic liges, modifications to ons along the 2.3-mi struction easements	Palo Alto, Sant lewalk bulb-ou p intersection g le corridor. All will be needed	etscape improvements to a 2.3 mile of a Clara County. The project limits arts, new and improved bicycle facilitie geometry, the addition of trees and la work will be within the existing City's d. The purpose of the project is to ad the corridor.	e Miranda Avenue to the west es, new and upgraded andscaped medians, and s right-of-way. No additional
	COMPLIANCE (for S				
(See 14 If this where There There This p This p	CCR 15300 et seq.): project falls within exemp e designated, precisely ma e will not be a significant c e is not a reasonable poss project does not damage a project is not located on a	It class 3, 4, 5, 6 or 1 apped, and officially umulative effect by t ibility that the projec a scenic resource wi site included on any	1, it does not i adopted pursu his project and t will have a sig thin an officially list compiled p	successive projects of the same typ gnificant effect on the environment d y designated state scenic highway. pursuant to Govt. Code § 65962.5 ("	hazardous or critical concern be in the same place, over time. ue to unusual circumstances.
·				ignificance of a historical resource.	
	RANS CEQA DETER	,		Not Applicable Options by	o propored on Initial Oticity
No No	t Applicable – Caltrans i	s not the CEQA Le		Environmental Impact Report und	s prepared an Initial Study or ler CEQA
Bas Bas Ca Ca	tegorically Exempt. Clas tegorically Exempt. Gen	this proposal, suppo ss (PRC 210 eral Rule exemptio	rting informatio 84; 14 CCR 1 n. [This projec	on, and the above statements, the p 5300 et seq.) t does not fall within an exempt class significant effect on the environment	s, but it can be seen with
Cer	tainty that there is no pos	Sidning that the activi	ly may have a	Significant enection the environment	
1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	J	
1	Name: Senior Environmental onmental Branch Chief	Planner or		Print Name: Project Manager	
1	onmental Branch Chief	Planner or			Date
Envir	onmental Branch Chief	·		Print Name: Project Manager	
Envir Signa NEPA In accord	onmental Branch Chief ature	Da	te	Print Name: Project Manager	Date
Envir Signa NEPA In accor determi • does requi	onmental Branch Chief ature COMPLIANCE rdance with 23 CFR 771.1 ned that this project: not individually or cumula irements to prepare an En	Da 17, and based on a atively have a signific ivironmental Assessi	n examination cant impact on ment (EA) or E	Print Name: Project Manager Signature of this proposal and supporting infor the environment as defined by NEP. invironmental Impact Statement (EIS	Date mation, the State has A, and is excluded from the
Envir Signa NEPA In accord determi • does requi • has c	onmental Branch Chief ature COMPLIANCE rdance with 23 CFR 771.1 ned that this project:	Da 17, and based on a atively have a signific ivironmental Assessi instances pursuant to	n examination cant impact on ment (EA) or E o 23 CFR 771.	Print Name: Project Manager Signature of this proposal and supporting infor the environment as defined by NEP. invironmental Impact Statement (EIS	Date mation, the State has A, and is excluded from the
Envir Signa NEPA In accordetermi • does requi • has o CALT 23 that the the ce	ature Ature Ature COMPLIANCE rdance with 23 CFR 771.1 ned that this project: not individually or cumula irements to prepare an En- considered unusual circum RANS NEPA DETEI USC 326: The State has at there are no unusual cir e requirements to prepare ertifies that it has carried of ection 326 and a Memorar as determined that the proj 23 CFR 771.117(c):	Da 117, and based on an atively have a signific ivironmental Assessi- instances pursuant to RMINATION (C c determined that this roumstances as desc an EA or EIS under ut the responsibility indum of Understandi ject is a Categorical activity (c)(_3_) activity (d)()	n examination cant impact on ment (EA) or E o 23 CFR 771. heck one) s project has n cribed in 23 CF the National E to make this de ing dated May Exclusion und	Print Name: Project Manager Signature of this proposal and supporting infor the environment as defined by NEP, invironmental Impact Statement (EIS 117(b). o significant impacts on the environm R 771.117(b). As such, the project i invironmental Policy Act. The State stermination pursuant to Chapter 3 of 31, 2016, executed between the FH er:	Date mation, the State has A, and is excluded from the s), and nent as defined by NEPA, and s categorically excluded from has been assigned, and hereby of Title 23, United States Code,
Envir Signa NEPA In accol determi • does requi • has c CALT 23 tha the ce Se ha	ature A COMPLIANCE A CIVITY Listed i A CIVITY Listed i A CIVITY Listed i A CIVITY Listed i	Da 117, and based on an atively have a signific ivironmental Assessi- instances pursuant to RMINATION (C c determined that this roumstances as desc an EA or EIS under ut the responsibility indum of Understandi ject is a Categorical activity (c)(_3_) activity (d)() n Appendix A of the examination of this p	n examination cant impact on ment (EA) or E o 23 CFR 771. heck one) s project has n cribed in 23 CF the National E to make this de ing dated May Exclusion und e MOU betwe	Print Name: Project Manager Signature of this proposal and supporting infor the environment as defined by NEP. nvironmental Impact Statement (EIS 117(b). o significant impacts on the environm R 771.117(b). As such, the project i nvironmental Policy Act. The State I etermination pursuant to Chapter 3 of 31, 2016, executed between the FH	Date mation, the State has A, and is excluded from the S), and nent as defined by NEPA, and s categorically excluded from has been assigned, and hereby of Title 23, United States Code, WA and the State. The State
Envir Signa NEPA In accol determi • does requi • has c CALT 23 tha the ce Se ha	ature A COMPLIANCE A COMPLIANCE A COMPLIANCE A rdance with 23 CFR 771.1 A rdance with 23 CFR 771.1 A rdindividually or cumula A rements to prepare an En Considered unusual circum A COMS NEPA DETEI A USC 326: The State has A there are no unusual cir B USC 326: The State has A there are no unusual cir B COMS A CFR 771.117(c): A Ctivity listed i B USC 327: Based on an e	Da 117, and based on an atively have a signific ivironmental Assessi- instances pursuant to RMINATION (C c determined that this roumstances as desc an EA or EIS under ut the responsibility indum of Understandi ject is a Categorical activity (c)(_3_) activity (d)() n Appendix A of the examination of this p	n examination cant impact on ment (EA) or E o 23 CFR 771. heck one) s project has n cribed in 23 CF the National E to make this de ing dated May Exclusion und e MOU betwe	Print Name: Project Manager Signature of this proposal and supporting infor the environment as defined by NEP. nvironmental Impact Statement (EIS 117(b). o significant impacts on the environm R 771.117(b). As such, the project i anvironmental Policy Act. The State termination pursuant to Chapter 3 of 31, 2016, executed between the FH er: en FHWA and the State upporting information, the State has of	Date mation, the State has A, and is excluded from the S), and nent as defined by NEPA, and s categorically excluded from has been assigned, and hereby f Title 23, United States Code, WA and the State. The State determined that the project is a
Envir Signa NEPA In accordetermi • does requi • has co CALT 23 that the ce Se ha Ca Hai Print	ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Atu	Da 117, and based on an atively have a signific ivironmental Assessing instances pursuant to RMINATION (C is determined that this is counstances as desc an EA or EIS under ut the responsibility indum of Understandi ject is a Categorical activity (c)(_3_) activity (d)() in Appendix A of the examination of this p 23 USC 327.	n examination cant impact on ment (EA) or E o 23 CFR 771. heck one) s project has n cribed in 23 CF the National E to make this de ing dated May Exclusion und e MOU betwe	Print Name: Project Manager Signature of this proposal and supporting infor the environment as defined by NEP, invironmental Impact Statement (EIS 117(b). o significant impacts on the environm R 771.117(b). As such, the project i invironmental Policy Act. The State I etermination pursuant to Chapter 3 of 31, 2016, executed between the FH er: en FHWA and the State	Date mation, the State has A, and is excluded from the S), and nent as defined by NEPA, and s categorically excluded from has been assigned, and hereby f Title 23, United States Code, WA and the State. The State determined that the project is a
Envir Signa NEPA In accord determi • does requi • has of CALT 23 that the ce Se ha 23 Ca Hai Print Envir	ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Ature Atur	Da 117, and based on an atively have a signific invironmental Assessing instances pursuant to RMINATION (C is determined that this roumstances as desc an EA or EIS under ut the responsibility indum of Understandi ject is a Categorical activity (c)(_3_) activity (d)() In Appendix A of the examination of this p is 23 USC 327. I Planner or I Planner or	n examination cant impact on ment (EA) or E o 23 CFR 771. heck one) s project has n cribed in 23 CF the National E to make this de ing dated May Exclusion und e MOU betwe	Print Name: Project Manager Signature of this proposal and supporting infor the environment as defined by NEP. nvironmental Impact Statement (EIS 117(b). o significant impacts on the environm R 771.117(b). As such, the project i anvironmental Policy Act. The State termination pursuant to Chapter 3 of 31, 2016, executed between the FH er: en FHWA and the State upporting information, the State has of	Date mation, the State has A, and is excluded from the S), and nent as defined by NEPA, and s categorically excluded from has been assigned, and hereby f Title 23, United States Code, WA and the State. The State determined that the project is a
Envir Signa NEPA In accol determi • does requi • has c CALT 23 tha tha ce Se ha 23 Ca Hai Print Envir	ature	Da 117, and based on an atively have a signific invironmental Assess instances pursuant to RMINATION (C is determined that this rocumstances as desc an EA or EIS under ut the responsibility in ndum of Understandi ject is a Categorical activity (c)(_3_) activity (d)() n Appendix A of the examination of this p 23 USC 327. I Planner or I O D	tte n examination cant impact on ment (EA) or E 2 3 CFR 771.7 heck one) s project has n cribed in 23 CF the National E to make this da ing dated May Exclusion und e MOU betwe roposal and su [12]2016 ate	Print Name: Project Manager Signature of this proposal and supporting infor the environment as defined by NEP. nvironmental Impact Statement (EIS 117(b). o significant impacts on the environm R 771.117(b). As such, the project i Environmental Policy Act. The State termination pursuant to Chapter 3 o 31, 2016, executed between the FH er: en FHWA and the State upporting information, the State has o <u>HIM P K(IMF</u> Print Name: Project Manager/DLA Eng MacMagMa	Date mation, the State has A, and is excluded from the S), and nent as defined by NEPA, and s categorically excluded from has been assigned, and hereby f Title 23, United States Code, WA and the State. The State determined that the project is a

Briefly list environmental commitments on continuation sheet. Reference additional information, as appropriate (e.g., CE checklist, additional studies and design conditions).

ł